
AS OF: As of: 06/27/2025

Unit # Type Resident Name Resid. Occup.

2nd 

Person Avail.

Sold/        

Reserved Total Units Move in Date

BENNETTE 

041 Apt - Kitchenette Out of Inventory 0 0 0 0 0

042 Studio Out of Inventory 0 0 0 0 0

141 Studio Out of Inventory 0 0 0 0 0

142 Apt - Kitchenette Teague, JoAnn 1 1 0 0 1

144 Apt-Kit Heeden, Lou 1 1 0 0 1 6/23/2025

145 Apt Plus - Kitchen Jones, Peggy 1 1 0 0 1

146 Apt-Kitchenette 0 0 0 1 1

148 Studio Out of Inventory - Eye Clinic 0 0 0 0 0

149 Apt - Kitchenette Ridings,Judy 1 1 0 0 1

241 Apt - Kitchenette Trish Howard 1 1 0 0 1

244 Apt Plus - Kitchen Fran Mooney 1 1 0 0 1 1/9/2025

245 Apt - Kitchenette Smith, Roy 1 1 0 0 1

248 Apt Plus - Kitchen Hall, Ray 1 1 0 0 1

249 Apt - Kitchenette Gamble, Sarah 1 1 0 0 1

250 Studio Out of Inventory 0 0 0 0 0

252 Studio Out of Inventory 0 0 0 0 0

253 Apt  Plus - Kitchen Jones, Jill 1 1 0 0 1

341 Apt - Kitchenette Steve Bright 1 1 0 0 1 2/28/2025

342 Apt - Kitchenette Interim DON Lodging 0 0 0 0 1

343 Apt - Kitchenette Herb & Betty Smith 2 1 1 0 1 6/6/2025

344 Studio OES Storage 0 0 0 0 0

345 Apt - Kitchenette Barbara Falcon 1 1 0 0 1 6/25/2025

346 Apt Plus - Kitchen Tom & Tommye Morrison 2 1 1 0 1 4/30/2025

348 Studio Office 0 0 0 0 0

349 Apt - Kitchenette Carol Harden 1 1 0 0 1 6/25/25

350 Apt - Kitchenette Memory, Billie 1 1 0 0 1

BENNETTE 18 16 2 1 0 18

LATHAM

261 Apt - Kitchen Nesbit, Jean 1 1 0 0 1 2/25/2025

262 Studio Out of Inventory 0 0 0 0 0

263 Studio Deluxe Out of Inventory 0 0 0 0 0

264 Studio Deluxe Out of Inventory 0 0 0 0 0

265 Apt - Kitchen Out of Inventory 0 0 0 0 0

266 Apt - Kitchenette 0 0 0 0 0

267 Studio Out of Inventory 0 0 0 0 0

361 Apt Out of Inventory 0 0 0 0 0

362 Studio  Out of Inventory 0 0 0 0 0

363 Apt Out of Inventory 0 0 0 0 0

364 Studio plus Out of Inventory 0 0 0 0 0

365 Apt Out of Inventory 0 0 0 0 0

366 Studio plus Out of Inventory 0 0 0 0 0

LATHAM 1 1 0 0 0 1

LINVILLE

301 Apt Tatum, Laura 1 1 0 0 1

302 Studio Out of Inventory 0 0 0 0 0

303 Apt Rogers, Doris 1 1 0 0 1

304 Apt Stone, Mike 1 1 0 0 1

305 Apt Gibson, Porter 1 1 0 0 1

307 Apt Butler, Peggy 1 1 0 1

308 Apt Austin, Jack "Cliff" 1 1 0 0 1

309 Apt Otterberg, Peg 1 1 0 0 1

310 Apt Decker, Joan 1 1 0 0 1

LINVILLE 8 8 0 0 0 8

INDEPENDENT LIVING South

211 Caswell Eleanor Drake 0 0 0 0 1 1

212 Forsyth Cato, Buddy & Beverly 2 1 1 0 1

213 Randolph Cost, Nancy 1 1 0 0 1

214 Caswell Flippin, Sarah 1 1 0 0 1

215 Forsyth Cox, JoAnn 1 1 0 0 1

216 Caswell Fulk, Derese 1 1 0 0 1

217 Alamance Haggerty, Betty 1 1 0 0 1

218 Alamance John and Judy Jarman 0 0 0 0 1 1

219 Caswell Sharp, Alicia 1 1 0 0 1

220 Alamance Ingram, Richard 1 1 0 0 1

221 Forsyth Ferguson, Donna 1 1 0 0 1



311 Davidson Vanderwerff, Irene 1 1 0 0 1

312 Guilford Christenson, Gerold & Linda 2 1 1 0 1

313 Randolph Mull, Vernon & Sally 2 1 0 0 1

314 Randolph Elaine Germaine and Lisa Germain 2 1 1 0 1

315 Caswell White, Marshall 1 1 0 0 1

316 Forsyth Dowless, Jimmie & Norma 2 1 1 0 1

317 Caswell Underwood, Woody & Becky 2 1 1 0 1

318 Alamance Waak, Patricia 1 1 0 0 1

319 Alamance Street, Robert & Patsy 2 1 1 0 1

320 Caswell Serdensky, John 1 1 0 0 1

321 Alamance Buthman, Henry 1 1 0 0 1

322 Forsyth Gromada, Ted & Terry 2 1 1 0 1

411 Davidson Pugh, Bruce 1 1 0 0 1

412 Guilford Oakley, Cheryl 1 1 0 0 1

413 Randolph Speetjens, Vivian 1 1 0 0 1

414 Randolph Martin & Mary Jean Fischer 0 0 0 0 1 1 9/17/2025

415 Caswell Carol Rich 1 1 0 0 1

416 Forsyth Folin, Dee 1 1 0 0 1

417 Caswell Ellen Wells 1 1 0 0 1 5/16/2025

418 Alamance Wilkerson, Fred 1 1 0 0 1

419 Alamance Burch, William 1 1 0 0 1

420 Caswell Hester, Sarah 1 1 0 0 1

421 Alamance NeSmith, Billie 1 1 0 0 1

422 Forsyth Smith, Dell & Catherine 2 1 1 0 1

511 Davidson Berthold, Shirley 1 1 0 0 1

512 Guilford Gardner, Wilma 1 1 0 0 1

513 Randolph Hamrick, James and Gladys 2 1 1 0 1

514 Caswell Wilson, Ann 1 1 0 0 1

515 Forsyth King, Dorsey & Mary Ann 2 1 1 0 1

516 Caswell Acker, Kenneth 1 1 0 0 1

517 Alamance Archer, Susan 1 1 0 0 1

518 ADA Alamance Vicki Knopfler 0 0 0 0 1 1

519 Caswell Donnell, Connie 1 1 0 0 1

520 ADA Alamance Ross, Virginia 1 1 0 0 1

521 Forsyth Pitts, Jim & Sharon 2 1 1 0 1

INDEPENDENT LIVING South Wing 54 42 11 0 4 46

INDEPENDENT LIVING West

101 CL Yadkin Hale, Robert 1 1 0 0 1

103 CL Yadkin Chuck and Judy Covarrubias 2 1 1 0 1

105 Iredell Merryman, Gene & Martha 2 1 1 0 1

107 Wilkes Blake, Steve & Burbank, Connie 2 1 1 0 1

109 Wilkes Ulrich, Helen 1 1 0 0 1

110 ADA Chatham Baum, Terry & Marlee 2 1 1 0 1

112 Chatham Simpson, Bob 1 1 0 0 1

113 CL Iredell Jeffries, Marti 1 1 0 0 1

114 Davie Anderson, Jean 1 1 0 0 1

115 Davie Wyrick, Linda 1 1 0 0 1

223 Yadkin Hibshman, Joyce 1 1 0 0 1

224 Wilkes Delaune, JoAnn 1 1 0 0 1

225 Yadkin Johnson, Bob & Lauralee 2 1 1 0 1

226 ADA Unit G - deluxe 1 br Cox, Lib 1 1 0 0 1

227 CL Iredell Levin, Bob & Ellen 2 1 1 0 1

228 Wilkes Alexis Rotella 1 1 0 0 1 3/19/2025

229 Wilkes Heller, Linda 1 1 0 0 1

230 Iredell Walker, Edwin / Stanley, Robin 2 1 1 0 1

231 Wilkes Young, Judy 1 1 0 0 1

232 CL Unit H - Davie Fullington, Bill & Lisa 2 1 1 0 1

233 Iredell Gasner, Meryl 1 1 0 0 1

234 Davie Cooper, Jim & Frances 2 1 1 0 1

235 Davie Foster, Nancy 1 1 0 0 1

323 Yadkin Dille, Thomas & Paula 2 1 1 0 1

324 ADA Wilkes Wayne & Anita Wilson 0 0 0 0 1 1

325 Yadkin Wright, Ted & Brenda 2 1 1 0 1

326 Iredell Ayers/Livingston, Bruce/Patsy 2 1 1 0 1

327 Iredell Rich, Libby 1 1 0 0 1

328 Wilkes Sanderson, Sandy & Barbara 1 1 1 0 1

329 Wilkes Bill & Barbara Walters 2 1 1 0 1

330 Iredell Allen, Betty 1 1 0 0 1

331 Wilkes Brownlee, Stuart 1 1 0 0 1

332 Chatham Cuozzo, Annette 1 1 0 0 1

333 Wilkes Meurer, Skip & Caroline 2 1 1 0 1



334 Chatham Pierce, Margaret 1 1 0 0 1

335 Iredell Thomas, Phylis 1 1 0 0 1

336 Davie Williams, Bob & Hallie 2 1 1 0 1

337 Davie Jones, Charlie & Phyllis 2 1 1 0 1

423 Yadkin Nottage, Terry 1 1 0 0 1

424 CL Wilkes Mike & Pat Barron 0 0 0 0 1 1

425 Yadkin Amos, Dave 1 1 0 0 1

426 Iredell Anoldus, Wayne & Nancy 2 1 1 0 1

427 ADA Iredell Miller, Daniel & Gail 2 1 1 0 1

428 Wilkes Helton, Susan 1 1 0 0 1

429 Wilkes Pulcher, Ardeth "Artie" 1 1 0 0 1

430 Iredell Manning, Bob 1 1 0 0 1

431 CL Wilkes Robinson, Elliot & Priscilla 2 1 1 0 1

432 CL Chatham Coiner, Sherlon 1 1 0 0 1

433 Wilkes Young, Elaine 1 1 0 0 1

434 Chatham Duff, Bob 1 1 0 0 1

435 Iredell Krueger, Sheldon & Barbara 2 1 1 0 1

436 Davie Cotton, Carolyn 1 1 0 0 1

437 Davie Kaley,  Martha 1 1 0 0 1

523 Yadkin Hartley, Lane 1 1 0 0 1

524 Wilkes Farmer, Jaquiline 1 1 0 0 1

525 Yadkin Long, Catherine 1 1 0 0 1

526 Iredell Dresie, Ted & Kelly, Bob 2 1 1 0 1

527 Iredell Greenstein, Allen & Anita 2 1 1 0 1

528 CL Wilkes Carroll, Beth 1 1 0 0 1

529 Wilkes Sigler, Gail 1 1 0 0 1

530 Iredell Johnson, Glenda 1 1 0 0 1

531 Wilkes Dobson, Joel 1 1 0 0 1

532 Chatham Crumpton, Gary & Tula 2 1 1 0 1

533 Wilkes Lilly, Annette 1 1 0 0 1

534 Chatham Ringer, Richard and Joan 1 1 1 0 1

535 Iredell Johnson, Bobby 1 1 0 0 1

536 Unit J - Penthouse Wasoff, Craig & Louise 2 1 1 0 1

INDEPENDENT LIVING West Wing 89 65 26 0 2 67

COTTAGES

2A 1 BR Delaney, Dianne 1 1 0 0 1

2B 1 BR Dell Orfano, Robert 1 1 0 0 1

2C 1 BR Sansbury, Amelia 1 1 0 0 1

2D 1 BR Bowman, Donna 1 1 0 0 1

2E 1 BR Troxler, George 1 1 0 0 1

4A 2 BR Casey, Adele 1 1 0 0 1

4B 2 BR Haun, Patrick 1 1 0 0 1

6A 1 BR Kirkman, Susan 1 1 0 0 1

6B 1 BR Yarbrough, Tommy & Peggy 2 1 1 0 1

6C 1 BR Russell, Dot 1 1 0 0 1

6D 2 BR Menius, Jim 1 1 0 0 1

6E 2 BR Wilmoth, Maria 1 1 0 0 1

6F 2 BR Davis, Mary 1 1 0 0 1

6G 2 BR Roberts, Susan 1 1 0 0 1

6H 2 BR Sudderth, Rusty 1 1 0 0 1

6J 2 BR Allan & Glenna Ohaver 2 1 1 0 1

COTTAGES 18 16 2 0 0 16



HOUSES

1ESC House Rathbone, Robert & Patricia 2 1 1 0 1

2ESC House Wilkerson, Thomas and Lynn 2 1 1 0 1

3ESC House Dietz, Jane 1 1 0 0 1

1FRAT Duplex Wright & Ann Horne 0 0 0 0 1 1

3FRAT Duplex Richman, Rich & Margaret 2 1 1 0 1

701FREE House Richard and Bjorg Matthews 2 1 1 0 1 17-Mar

702FREE House Griffin, Peggy 1 1 0 0 1

703FREE House Payne,  Ella 1 1 0 0 1

704FREE House John & Marilyn Lauritzen 2 1 1 0 1

705FREE House Syverson, Elizabeth 1 1 0 0 1

706FREE House Walters, Jack 1 1 0 0 1

707FREE House Dumford, Steve & Deni 2 1 1 0 1

708FREE House Vinroot, Robert & Pat 2 1 1 0 1

709FREE House Proudfit, John & Donna 2 1 1 0 1

710FREE House Wegner, Gary & Sandra 2 1 1 0 1

801FREE House Carlson, Carol 1 1 0 0 1

803FREE House Workman,  Annette 1 1 0 0 1

805FREE House Bowers, Earl & Cindy 2 1 1 0 1

807FREE House Robbins, Alice 1 1 0 0 1

900FREE House Newton, Donna & Bob 2 1 1 0 1

901FREE House Hogarth, Karen 1 1 0 0 1

902FREE House Cole, Herbert 1 1 0 0 1

903FREE House Tom Parham & Nancy Howard 2 1 1 0 1

905FREE House Ostrowski, Elaine 1 1 0 0 1

907FREE House Cassell, Ron & Barbara 1 1 1 0 1

1001FREE Duplex Mantooth, Joyce 1 1 0 0 1

1003FREE Duplex Carpenter, Carol 1 1 0 0 1

1005FREE House Tom & Nancy Reaves 0 0 0 0 1 1

1098FREE House Etherington, Donald & Lallier, Monique 2 1 1 0 1

1100 FREE House Fritz, Ted 1 1 0 0 1

700RL House Phelps, Ed 1 1 0 0 1

701RL House Glenn and Mary Lou Strohl 2 1 1 0 1 3/14/2025

702RL House Sigmon, Katy 2 1 1 0 1

703RL House Caison, Amelia & Leslie 2 1 1 0 1

704RL House Finley, Jean Anne 1 1 0 0 1

705RL House Schiller, Ernie & Betsy 2 1 1 0 1

706RL House Moore, Ron & Brenda 2 1 1 0 1

707RL House Inman, Dennis 1 1 0 0 1

709RL House McCrickard, Donald 1 1 0 0 1

1SRC House Williams,  Genevieve 1 1 0 0 1

3SRC House Milkin, Corinth 1 1 0 0 1

4SRC House Atwell, Alan and Betty 2 1 1 0 1

5SRC House Russell, Eugene & Evelyn 2 1 1 0 1

6SRC House Rogers, Richard & Judy 2 1 1 0 1

7SRC House Henderson, Mary Anne 1 1 0 0 1

8SRC House Nance, Miriam 1 1 0 0 1

9SRC House Lewellyn, Gene 1 1 1 0 1

10SRC House Windham, Gordon & Jeanette 2 1 1 0 1

1YRC House Davis, Jerry & Sylvia 2 1 1 0 1

2YRC House Stewart, Linda 1 1 0 0 1

3YRC House Doughton, Walter and Barbara 2 1 1 0 1

4YRC House Pell, Suzanne 1 1 0 0 1

5YRC House Bhagat, Abe & Zulie 2 1 1 0 1

6YRC House Leone, Mike 1 1 0 0 1

HOUSES 77 52 27 0 2 54

TOTALS 265 200 68 1 8 210
# Residents Occupied 2nd per Available Sold/          

Reserved

Total Units

210 Total Units

200 Occupied

95% % Occupied

208 Sold/Reserved

Foundation 99% % Sold/Reserved

Out of Inventory

Resident Expired/30 day Wait- to HLOC

Sold/Reserved - Paid 10%

Available

Transfer (IL to IL)

IL to AL Trasnfer


